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1. K.C. Eusebio OPN 80.09 8.69 11.22 11.65 8.81 9.85 10.66 11.36 7.85 Military
2. Todd Jarrett OPN 83.46 8.27 11.35 11.52 9.51 11.39 9.98 11.43 10.01
3. Max Michel OPN 83.52 8.3 10.87 11.59 7.71 10.04 11.14 10.64 13.23 Military
4. Jerry Miculek REVO 88.03 9.6 10.56 14.06 8.98 12.08 12.05 10.44 10.26 Senior
5. Dave Sevigny OPN 88.06 9.21 12.11 13.22 9.52 11.59 10.51 12.04 9.86
6. B. J. Norris OPN 88.75 11.74 11.05 12.63 9.31 13.19 9.63 12.58 8.62 Junior
7. Phil Strader LIM 91.76 8.05 11.09 14.67 9.25 15.05 11.81 12.31 9.53
8. Doug Koenig OPN 92.12 9.49 12.04 13.17 10.63 12.56 11.74 12.8 9.69
9. Phil Strader OPN 93.27 8.87 10.15 16.99 10.4 13.73 10.25 13.29 9.59
10. Angus Hobdell OPN 93.32 10.24 12.75 13.78 9.91 11.91 11.6 13.19 9.94
11. Shanon Smith OPN 94.58 9.86 12.83 12.34 10.38 13.07 12.39 12.91 10.8
12. Billy Abbate OPN 96.97 9.49 12.49 14.05 9.91 12.82 12.36 14.85 11
13. Dave Sevigny LIM 97.81 9.3 12.84 15.13 11.9 14.24 11.34 12.67 10.39
14. Randy Jackson OPN 98.2 9.94 11.5 14.45 10.79 14.7 11.51 15.62 9.69
15. Jerry Miculek REVI 98.36 8.49 13.28 17.47 8.53 14.14 12.74 13.03 10.68 Senior
16. Angus Hobdell LIM 103.1 9.71 12.41 17.01 11.8 14.28 13.43 13.32 11.1
17. Dave Olhasso OPN 103.6 11.59 14.68 15.08 11.79 13.13 12.73 13.72 10.84
18. Jesie Abbate OPN 104.1 11.57 12.72 15.36 10.57 14.55 13.46 14.84 11 Female
19. Chris Tilley OPN 104.2 9.97 11.5 14.69 10.67 13.91 14.34 14.84 14.24
20. Doug Koenig LIM 105.2 9.84 14.25 15.42 10.24 14.15 13.81 13.62 13.87
21. Roy Stedman OPN 105.7 10.55 12.68 16.01 10.55 13.95 13.68 16.38 11.9
22. Jason Koon OPN 106.2 10.92 13.3 15.14 13.18 14.47 12.99 14.21 12.02
23. Billy Abbate LIM 107.4 9.4 16.66 18.02 12.48 12.74 13.01 12.51 12.53
24. Rebecca Jones OPN 108.3 11.56 13.34 15.16 11.75 16.2 12.79 15.75 11.75 Female
25. Mike Crowell OPN 108.3 9.71 14.09 17.22 12.61 14.81 13.26 14.73 11.88
26. Philip Dedmon OPN 108.4 10.24 12.89 14.93 13.01 15.66 13.85 15.55 12.22
27. Lee Ovaert OPN 108.5 10.97 13.87 15.69 11.92 15.38 14 14.38 12.29
28. Todd Jarrett LIM 110 10.75 11.71 18.48 12.55 14.34 15.96 12.74 13.44
29. Shanon Smith LIM 111.5 9.78 13.84 20.6 10.63 18.38 14.24 13.6 10.47
30. Paul Dandini OPN 113 11.48 15.54 17.19 11.68 15.04 12.92 15.78 13.38
31. David Parker REVO 113.5 12.52 13.35 16.26 14.19 15.64 14.95 15.31 11.31
32. Gilbert Perez PRO 114.1 10.76 14.33 18.19 11.61 17.38 14.63 14.69 12.5
33. Mike Selvetti OPN 114.2 13.3 13.12 16.14 12.24 16 15.57 15.36 12.44
34. Derek Janowicz OPN 115.2 12.4 16.38 15.9 13.04 14.03 16.57 15.77 11.06
35. Doug Carden OPN 115.3 14.67 14.65 16.27 12.8 16.02 13.46 14.31 13.12 Law
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36. Dave Olhasso IDEN 116.1 10.05 16.02 16.68 13.41 15.5 15.65 16.28 12.51
37. Simon Golob PRO 116.9 12.46 14.19 17.13 12.31 15.05 16.53 16.56 12.66
38. Tim Meanor OPN 117.3 12.21 13.49 17.23 13.2 15.46 14.47 17.74 13.51
39. Jason Koon IDEN 118 12.8 15.23 16.38 12.78 17.29 14.43 15.37 13.75
40. Kevin Angstant OPN 118.6 13.55 14.49 16.65 14.12 15.61 14.63 15.73 13.86
41. Paul Whitacre OPN 119 12.3 14.5 17.95 12.22 15.45 14.57 16.59 15.42
42. Paul Dandini REVO 119.3 10.83 16.44 17.8 13.34 16.56 15.39 16.39 12.55
43. Billy Lester OPN 119.9 11.61 15.09 19.15 12.81 18.31 14.13 15.57 13.22
44. Lisa Farrell OPN 120.6 13.37 16.01 16.35 11.98 18.44 13.79 16.55 14.08 Female
45. Mark Dye LIM 121.9 11.96 15.04 18.79 13.98 19.26 14.56 15.5 12.79
46. Jesie Abbate LIM 122.2 12.66 16.23 19.74 11.84 16.37 17.23 15.23 12.85
47. Joel Fishkin OPN 123.8 11.96 17.04 19.44 12.98 15.66 14.82 17.4 14.46
48. Rich LaBrocca OPN 124.1 11 19.54 17.63 12.6 17.41 17.48 15.42 13.03
49. George Nowak OPN 124.2 13.67 15.08 20.27 13.48 17.55 14.69 16.46 13.04
50. Simon Golob IDSK 124.3 11.31 16.41 17.31 14.44 18.98 15.58 15.92 14.36
51. David Wilds OPN 124.7 11.79 14.84 18.97 14.25 17.74 18.71 14.12 14.24
52. Doug Carden LIM 125.6 11.59 16.25 19.52 12.11 19.11 14.39 17.75 14.88 Law
53. James Collier OPN 125.9 13.36 14.92 20.98 13.69 17.6 15.83 15.71 13.79
54. Greg Friedman OPN 126.6 13.38 16.89 20.6 11.57 15.81 18.83 16.89 12.6
55. Jeff DeGracia PRO 127.6 11.4 16.18 17.68 13.89 18.7 16.77 18.71 14.29
56. Kevin Insco PRO 128.4 12.26 16.8 18.66 12.66 18.37 16.75 19.02 13.91 Law
57. David Parker REVI 128.9 12.24 16.14 17.94 13.71 18.46 18.25 16.47 15.65
58. Cliff Walsh REVI 129.2 12.1 16.68 22.01 12.87 16.85 14.98 17.75 15.99
59. Orville Henriques LIM 129.4 12.47 15.5 18.37 15.94 17.55 16.09 19.73 13.79
60. Joe Procopio OPN 130.2 15.79 16.17 20.94 13.08 18.6 15.47 16.66 13.45
61. Gilbert Perez LIM 131.2 13.09 15.51 20.3 13.89 18.03 17.81 17.73 14.8
62. David Hamilton IDSK 132.9 11.12 17.25 19.67 16.55 16.87 17.06 19.72 14.62 Law
63. A.J. McCartney PRO 133.7 12.73 15.81 22.62 15.25 19 17.9 16.66 13.75 Law
64. Eddy Ramirez OPN 133.9 12.98 17.04 19.72 14.41 18.99 14.83 20.29 15.67 Senior
65. Marshall Todd OPN 135.6 13.35 16.77 19.02 16.44 20.17 16.57 18.44 14.85 Senior
66. Ronald Ramsey OPN 135.8 13.53 18.36 19.66 14.72 17.86 17.95 18.73 15.02
67. Jeff DeGracia LIM 136.3 11.8 15.57 19.81 16.84 15.46 18.06 25.66 13.07
68. David Hamilton IDEN 136.4 11.18 17.15 20.05 15.71 20.71 18.17 19.76 13.65 Law
69. Joseph Cuccia OPN 137.8 14.29 15.9 20.49 15.75 20.31 19.7 17.34 14.05
70. Billy Lester LIM 138.1 14.07 18.4 19.86 14.99 19.17 17.71 19.29 14.57
71. Sharyn Cohen OPN 139 14.13 21.17 19.26 13.28 20.13 16.79 18.12 16.08
72. Rene Sotorrio LIM 139.6 12.24 17.4 20.63 15.3 19.73 18.67 19.19 16.47
73. Michael Matthews OPN 142.3 15.18 17.44 22.87 14.4 19.5 17.5 18.33 17.1
74. Rich LaBrocca LIM 142.3 12.86 17.38 27.96 14.93 22.45 14.53 17.12 15.11

All Divisions



Div Total
SMOKE & 

HOPE
FIVE TO 

GO
OUTER 
LIMITS

ROUND 
ABOUT PENDULUM

EXCELERATO
R

SPEED 
OPTION

SHOW 
DOWN

75. Paul Shim OPN 143.5 15.14 17.92 19.3 17.69 22.04 15.75 18.34 17.3
76. Eddy Ramirez LIM 143.6 13.24 20.36 20.3 14.99 21.67 18 18.84 16.19 Senior
77. Rodrigo Azpurua PRO 145.1 12.89 18.46 23.45 13.01 20.9 19.57 20.97 15.81
78. George King OPN 145.5 14.65 17.94 20.46 15.01 19.32 20.09 18.87 19.14
79. Bruce Bennett OPN 145.8 13.28 17.17 23.2 18.19 19.95 17.08 20.76 16.17
80. Bob Novak LIM 146.2 12.04 17.77 22.03 15.66 19.47 22.72 20.5 16.02
81. Johnathan Bonham OPN 147 14.05 17.09 21.86 18.14 18.56 17.34 20.08 19.92
82. Daniel Kennedy PRO 147.7 13.84 19.98 20.38 19.27 20.11 18.78 19.14 16.21 Law
83. Jordan Shim OPN 147.9 15.63 17.98 20.9 16.03 21.46 18.87 20.77 16.24 Junior
84. Robert Keller OPN 148.2 14.36 14.13 18.47 18.58 18.04 17.49 30.83 16.25
85. Keith Dilworth LIM 151 12.95 19.94 23.05 15.29 17.31 18.29 26.38 17.82
86. Pat Dahl OPN 151.3 13.37 27.38 18.8 14.44 21.82 17.47 18.69 19.36
87. Armando Cacciavillani OPN 155.2 15.2 21.71 23.08 16.41 21.51 19.2 20.33 17.74
88. James Schoonmaker LIM 155.3 14.07 19.39 21.62 20.07 19.45 20.29 23.71 16.69
89. Ryan Ervin PRO 158.5 15.4 21.05 22.16 17.98 26.44 17.51 21.7 16.29 Law/Military
90. Sergio Nunez OPN 158.7 16.3 21.47 23.76 17.6 25.32 19.68 19.89 14.65
91. Brett Russo PRO 159.7 13.34 24.7 22.1 17.75 22.93 19.37 21.22 18.25
92. Jack Travers LIM 159.7 13.35 20.55 23.01 17.95 24.62 21.34 24.15 14.73
93. Brandon Schoppert LIM 160 12.26 27.15 24.54 16.33 22.52 19.47 21.23 16.46
94. Ted Gray LIM 160 13.49 20.8 26.23 16.16 22.68 21.96 20.23 18.42
95. Brandon Strayer LIM 164.3 13.19 20.13 21.77 16.83 25.06 21.45 24.12 21.76
96. Alison Swett OPN 164.8 16.63 19.8 19.96 17.35 27.26 20.92 25.72 17.2 Female
97. Leroy Spargler OPN 165.2 17.98 24.19 25.25 16.86 21.22 20.75 21.74 17.18
98. James Salinger LIM 165.2 14.95 21.94 24.44 17.17 23.91 20.14 25.18 17.46
99. Daniel Cook LIM 165.3 17.86 20.14 22.27 20.93 24.78 20.18 22.84 16.27
100. Anthony Mastracchio PRO 168.9 13.93 23.71 23.01 16.67 23.18 21.77 27.58 19.09
101. Steve Tutterow PRO 171 14.17 23.26 23.99 20 20.33 22.06 27.7 19.47
102. Dave Moss LIM 171.1 14.87 21.69 25.67 19.31 24.86 20.88 23.61 20.16
103. Joe Metz REVO 171.3 16.95 20.96 25.37 18.36 24.52 22.22 22.96 19.93
104. Charles Bond OPN 171.5 15.52 21.03 24.9 23.88 20.69 22.94 24.82 17.68
105. Mark Dye REVI 172.2 15.48 19.85 26.12 15.65 18.85 38.73 20.89 16.63
106. Nelson Rodriguez LIM 173.6 14.99 23.92 27.09 16.58 26.2 21.32 23.8 19.71
107. Mariano Ojeda LIM 175.7 17.9 23.55 25.75 21.46 22.67 21.57 22.8 19.97
108. Roger Sigman OPN 175.7 16.04 21.17 25.54 18.6 25.75 22.83 28.5 17.24 Senior
109. Pat Elmore PRO 176.6 19.63 23.45 30.05 15.95 23.48 21.12 23.71 19.25
110. Pat Dahl LIM 178.7 15.2 23.65 23.58 17.69 22.95 25.49 29.9 20.23
111. Michael Sonnenblick OPN 178.8 17.28 21.13 29.27 17.84 21.94 25.38 24.21 21.71 Super Senior
112. Brian Murphy PRO 178.9 13.49 26.68 24.45 21.82 31.26 22.11 22.45 16.61
113. Charles Neundorfer PRO 180.3 14.19 25.35 26.33 20.77 25.91 22.47 26.15 19.13
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114. Bill McCune PRO 182 19.01 22.9 27.43 18.81 26.95 20.2 25.68 21.06
115. Felipe Lopez LIM 183.7 17.48 21.95 29.13 19.39 23.29 25.67 26.92 19.89
116. Joe Procopio LIM 187.2 15.86 23.89 27.82 19.95 29.89 22.21 27.6 19.93
117. Lee Siira OPN 192.3 19.73 22.77 28.46 19.34 30.97 20.04 22.54 28.46 Super Senior
118. Tim Somerville OPN 192.4 17.07 23.34 33.65 20.79 25.73 26.23 25.41 20.15
119. Chris (Cowboy) Love LIM 192.6 15.52 26.65 31.08 15.3 30.15 22.8 30.37 20.77
120. Arturo Hevia PRO 193.9 15.69 24.74 30.14 19.9 33.11 22.61 28.14 19.58
121. Josh Cornwall LIM 196.4 16.06 26.14 30.03 26.73 32 24.1 21.48 19.9
122. Francis Butler OPN 201.6 20.02 25.47 31.59 22.69 22.75 27.64 27.64 23.78 Senior
123. Tom Malatino IDSK 203 16.67 24.89 30.04 21.74 32.41 30.59 23.74 22.88
124. Adam Gentry PRO 203.9 18.15 35.66 31.54 20.98 29.86 22.52 28.26 16.92 Law
125. Todd Paxson LIM 205 19.45 28.8 30.68 21.5 28.98 27.36 25.77 22.43
126. Will Farrugia PRO 207.6 14.76 31.21 30.84 21.05 25.63 31.31 27.86 24.97
127. Adam Burch PRO 211.4 17.22 32.6 29.93 20.05 28.95 27.56 31.4 23.72 Law
128. Charles Whidden OPN 212 18.4 24.3 32.79 23.3 30.59 30.4 27.62 24.57 Super Senior
129. Aaron Cunningham PRO 220 16.42 28.33 34.43 23.79 28.56 26.26 33.54 28.64
130. Fred Hansen OPN 223.9 18.32 24.8 37.01 22.47 33.04 31.7 33.89 22.63
131. Cynthia Cooper LIM 225 18.38 24.95 34.53 27.76 34.77 32.04 33.31 19.3 Female
132. Dan Carrara PRO 231.6 17.81 33.87 32.96 27.68 29.47 29 33.78 27.05
133. Bob Kasson LIM 233.1 19.76 25.42 39.71 24.58 34.78 29.34 33.85 25.68
134. James Brumfield LIM 244.6 20.45 29.45 38.08 26.42 30.21 32.45 35.83 31.73
135. Victor Bardischewski PRO 248 20.48 29.87 31.68 25.37 39.23 31.24 43.22 26.95
136. Charles Carlon LIM 251 23.45 31.95 38.53 26.51 41.5 27.09 30.35 31.59 Senior
137. Marcus Fath LIM 257.4 19.78 32.46 32.19 27.79 34.86 47.95 36.69 25.7
138. Coy Mathis PRO 263.7 24.46 30.07 36.01 24.9 41.69 37.72 36.97 31.84
139. Gary Roubinek PRO 282.9 21.74 34.38 38.92 32.67 40.12 42.34 45.85 26.86 Super Senior
140. Al Burnett SARE 289.9 22.45 37.74 51.1 28.18 39.18 36.46 42.59 32.19
141. Bill Krompegal IDCU 290.6 22.35 35.21 47.83 28.15 41.62 37.25 46.95 31.22 Super Senior
142. David Terjesen LIM 297.2 20.67 31.53 44.68 24.76 65.84 29.16 48.38 32.22
143. Cathy Alfonso LIM 318.4 20.03 36.7 58.63 40.86 54.17 36.86 37.66 33.44 Female
144. Kasta Rodriguez PRO 356.6 22.88 62.4 49.1 48.73 41.47 42.37 48.32 41.28
145. Michael Morris PRO 448.2 16.65 94.78 45.01 30.24 92.01 38.9 79.74 50.85 Military
146. Gary Roubinek LIM DQ DNF 26.89 29.59 19.97 39.78 DNF DNF 23.93
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1. Bill Krompegal IDCU 290.6 22.35 35.21 47.83 28.15 41.62 37.25 46.95 31.22 Super Senior
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1. Dave Olhasso IDEN 116.1 10.05 16.02 16.68 13.41 15.5 15.65 16.28 12.51
2. Jason Koon IDEN 118 12.8 15.23 16.38 12.78 17.29 14.43 15.37 13.75
3. David Hamilton IDEN 136.4 11.18 17.15 20.05 15.71 20.71 18.17 19.76 13.65 Law
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1. Simon Golob IDSK 124.3 11.31 16.41 17.31 14.44 18.98 15.58 15.92 14.36
2. David Hamilton IDSK 132.9 11.12 17.25 19.67 16.55 16.87 17.06 19.72 14.62 Law
3. Tom Malatino IDSK 203 16.67 24.89 30.04 21.74 32.41 30.59 23.74 22.88
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1. Jerry Miculek REVI 98.36 8.49 13.28 17.47 8.53 14.14 12.74 13.03 10.68 Senior
2. David Parker REVI 128.9 12.24 16.14 17.94 13.71 18.46 18.25 16.47 15.65
3. Cliff Walsh REVI 129.2 12.1 16.68 22.01 12.87 16.85 14.98 17.75 15.99
4. Mark Dye REVI 172.2 15.48 19.85 26.12 15.65 18.85 38.73 20.89 16.63
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1. Jerry Miculek REVO 88.03 9.6 10.56 14.06 8.98 12.08 12.05 10.44 10.26 Senior
2. David Parker REVO 113.5 12.52 13.35 16.26 14.19 15.64 14.95 15.31 11.31
3. Paul Dandini REVO 119.3 10.83 16.44 17.8 13.34 16.56 15.39 16.39 12.55
4. Joe Metz REVO 171.3 16.95 20.96 25.37 18.36 24.52 22.22 22.96 19.93
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1. Al Burnett SARE 289.9 22.45 37.74 51.1 28.18 39.18 36.46 42.59 32.19
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1. Phil Strader LIM 91.76 8.05 11.09 14.67 9.25 15.05 11.81 12.31 9.53
2. Dave Sevigny LIM 97.81 9.3 12.84 15.13 11.9 14.24 11.34 12.67 10.39
3. Angus Hobdell LIM 103.1 9.71 12.41 17.01 11.8 14.28 13.43 13.32 11.1
4. Doug Koenig LIM 105.2 9.84 14.25 15.42 10.24 14.15 13.81 13.62 13.87
5. Billy Abbate LIM 107.4 9.4 16.66 18.02 12.48 12.74 13.01 12.51 12.53
6. Todd Jarrett LIM 110 10.75 11.71 18.48 12.55 14.34 15.96 12.74 13.44
7. Shanon Smith LIM 111.5 9.78 13.84 20.6 10.63 18.38 14.24 13.6 10.47
8. Mark Dye LIM 121.9 11.96 15.04 18.79 13.98 19.26 14.56 15.5 12.79
9. Jesie Abbate LIM 122.2 12.66 16.23 19.74 11.84 16.37 17.23 15.23 12.85
10. Doug Carden LIM 125.6 11.59 16.25 19.52 12.11 19.11 14.39 17.75 14.88 Law
11. Orville Henriques LIM 129.4 12.47 15.5 18.37 15.94 17.55 16.09 19.73 13.79
12. Gilbert Perez LIM 131.2 13.09 15.51 20.3 13.89 18.03 17.81 17.73 14.8
13. Jeff DeGracia LIM 136.3 11.8 15.57 19.81 16.84 15.46 18.06 25.66 13.07
14. Billy Lester LIM 138.1 14.07 18.4 19.86 14.99 19.17 17.71 19.29 14.57
15. Rene Sotorrio LIM 139.6 12.24 17.4 20.63 15.3 19.73 18.67 19.19 16.47
16. Rich LaBrocca LIM 142.3 12.86 17.38 27.96 14.93 22.45 14.53 17.12 15.11
17. Eddy Ramirez LIM 143.6 13.24 20.36 20.3 14.99 21.67 18 18.84 16.19 Senior
18. Bob Novak LIM 146.2 12.04 17.77 22.03 15.66 19.47 22.72 20.5 16.02
19. Keith Dilworth LIM 151 12.95 19.94 23.05 15.29 17.31 18.29 26.38 17.82
20. James Schoonmaker LIM 155.3 14.07 19.39 21.62 20.07 19.45 20.29 23.71 16.69
21. Jack Travers LIM 159.7 13.35 20.55 23.01 17.95 24.62 21.34 24.15 14.73
22. Brandon Schoppert LIM 160 12.26 27.15 24.54 16.33 22.52 19.47 21.23 16.46
23. Ted Gray LIM 160 13.49 20.8 26.23 16.16 22.68 21.96 20.23 18.42
24. Brandon Strayer LIM 164.3 13.19 20.13 21.77 16.83 25.06 21.45 24.12 21.76
25. James Salinger LIM 165.2 14.95 21.94 24.44 17.17 23.91 20.14 25.18 17.46
26. Daniel Cook LIM 165.3 17.86 20.14 22.27 20.93 24.78 20.18 22.84 16.27
27. Dave Moss LIM 171.1 14.87 21.69 25.67 19.31 24.86 20.88 23.61 20.16
28. Nelson Rodriguez LIM 173.6 14.99 23.92 27.09 16.58 26.2 21.32 23.8 19.71
29. Mariano Ojeda LIM 175.7 17.9 23.55 25.75 21.46 22.67 21.57 22.8 19.97
30. Pat Dahl LIM 178.7 15.2 23.65 23.58 17.69 22.95 25.49 29.9 20.23
31. Felipe Lopez LIM 183.7 17.48 21.95 29.13 19.39 23.29 25.67 26.92 19.89
32. Joe Procopio LIM 187.2 15.86 23.89 27.82 19.95 29.89 22.21 27.6 19.93
33. Chris (Cowboy) Love LIM 192.6 15.52 26.65 31.08 15.3 30.15 22.8 30.37 20.77
34. Josh Cornwall LIM 196.4 16.06 26.14 30.03 26.73 32 24.1 21.48 19.9
35. Todd Paxson LIM 205 19.45 28.8 30.68 21.5 28.98 27.36 25.77 22.43
36. Cynthia Cooper LIM 225 18.38 24.95 34.53 27.76 34.77 32.04 33.31 19.3 Female
37. Bob Kasson LIM 233.1 19.76 25.42 39.71 24.58 34.78 29.34 33.85 25.68
38. James Brumfield LIM 244.6 20.45 29.45 38.08 26.42 30.21 32.45 35.83 31.73
39. Charles Carlon LIM 251 23.45 31.95 38.53 26.51 41.5 27.09 30.35 31.59 Senior
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40. Marcus Fath LIM 257.4 19.78 32.46 32.19 27.79 34.86 47.95 36.69 25.7
41. David Terjesen LIM 297.2 20.67 31.53 44.68 24.76 65.84 29.16 48.38 32.22
42. Cathy Alfonso LIM 318.4 20.03 36.7 58.63 40.86 54.17 36.86 37.66 33.44 Female
43. Gary Roubinek LIM DQ DNF 26.89 29.59 19.97 39.78 DNF DNF 23.93
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1. Gilbert Perez PRO 114.1 10.76 14.33 18.19 11.61 17.38 14.63 14.69 12.5
2. Simon Golob PRO 116.9 12.46 14.19 17.13 12.31 15.05 16.53 16.56 12.66
3. Jeff DeGracia PRO 127.6 11.4 16.18 17.68 13.89 18.7 16.77 18.71 14.29
4. Kevin Insco PRO 128.4 12.26 16.8 18.66 12.66 18.37 16.75 19.02 13.91 Law
5. A.J. McCartney PRO 133.7 12.73 15.81 22.62 15.25 19 17.9 16.66 13.75 Law
6. Rodrigo Azpurua PRO 145.1 12.89 18.46 23.45 13.01 20.9 19.57 20.97 15.81
7. Daniel Kennedy PRO 147.7 13.84 19.98 20.38 19.27 20.11 18.78 19.14 16.21 Law
8. Ryan Ervin PRO 158.5 15.4 21.05 22.16 17.98 26.44 17.51 21.7 16.29 Law/Military
9. Brett Russo PRO 159.7 13.34 24.7 22.1 17.75 22.93 19.37 21.22 18.25
10. Anthony Mastracchio PRO 168.9 13.93 23.71 23.01 16.67 23.18 21.77 27.58 19.09
11. Steve Tutterow PRO 171 14.17 23.26 23.99 20 20.33 22.06 27.7 19.47
12. Pat Elmore PRO 176.6 19.63 23.45 30.05 15.95 23.48 21.12 23.71 19.25
13. Brian Murphy PRO 178.9 13.49 26.68 24.45 21.82 31.26 22.11 22.45 16.61
14. Charles Neundorfer PRO 180.3 14.19 25.35 26.33 20.77 25.91 22.47 26.15 19.13
15. Bill McCune PRO 182 19.01 22.9 27.43 18.81 26.95 20.2 25.68 21.06
16. Arturo Hevia PRO 193.9 15.69 24.74 30.14 19.9 33.11 22.61 28.14 19.58
17. Adam Gentry PRO 203.9 18.15 35.66 31.54 20.98 29.86 22.52 28.26 16.92 Law
18. Will Farrugia PRO 207.6 14.76 31.21 30.84 21.05 25.63 31.31 27.86 24.97
19. Adam Burch PRO 211.4 17.22 32.6 29.93 20.05 28.95 27.56 31.4 23.72 Law
20. Aaron Cunningham PRO 220 16.42 28.33 34.43 23.79 28.56 26.26 33.54 28.64
21. Dan Carrara PRO 231.6 17.81 33.87 32.96 27.68 29.47 29 33.78 27.05
22. Victor Bardischewski PRO 248 20.48 29.87 31.68 25.37 39.23 31.24 43.22 26.95
23. Coy Mathis PRO 263.7 24.46 30.07 36.01 24.9 41.69 37.72 36.97 31.84
24. Gary Roubinek PRO 282.9 21.74 34.38 38.92 32.67 40.12 42.34 45.85 26.86 Super Senior
25. Kasta Rodriguez PRO 356.6 22.88 62.4 49.1 48.73 41.47 42.37 48.32 41.28
26. Michael Morris PRO 448.2 16.65 94.78 45.01 30.24 92.01 38.9 79.74 50.85 Military
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1. K.C. Eusebio OPN 80.09 8.69 11.22 11.65 8.81 9.85 10.66 11.36 7.85 Military
2. Todd Jarrett OPN 83.46 8.27 11.35 11.52 9.51 11.39 9.98 11.43 10.01
3. Max Michel OPN 83.52 8.3 10.87 11.59 7.71 10.04 11.14 10.64 13.23 Military
4. Dave Sevigny OPN 88.06 9.21 12.11 13.22 9.52 11.59 10.51 12.04 9.86
5. B. J. Norris OPN 88.75 11.74 11.05 12.63 9.31 13.19 9.63 12.58 8.62 Junior
6. Doug Koenig OPN 92.12 9.49 12.04 13.17 10.63 12.56 11.74 12.8 9.69
7. Phil Strader OPN 93.27 8.87 10.15 16.99 10.4 13.73 10.25 13.29 9.59
8. Angus Hobdell OPN 93.32 10.24 12.75 13.78 9.91 11.91 11.6 13.19 9.94
9. Shanon Smith OPN 94.58 9.86 12.83 12.34 10.38 13.07 12.39 12.91 10.8
10. Billy Abbate OPN 96.97 9.49 12.49 14.05 9.91 12.82 12.36 14.85 11
11. Randy Jackson OPN 98.2 9.94 11.5 14.45 10.79 14.7 11.51 15.62 9.69
12. Dave Olhasso OPN 103.6 11.59 14.68 15.08 11.79 13.13 12.73 13.72 10.84
13. Jesie Abbate OPN 104.1 11.57 12.72 15.36 10.57 14.55 13.46 14.84 11 Female
14. Chris Tilley OPN 104.2 9.97 11.5 14.69 10.67 13.91 14.34 14.84 14.24
15. Roy Stedman OPN 105.7 10.55 12.68 16.01 10.55 13.95 13.68 16.38 11.9
16. Jason Koon OPN 106.2 10.92 13.3 15.14 13.18 14.47 12.99 14.21 12.02
17. Rebecca Jones OPN 108.3 11.56 13.34 15.16 11.75 16.2 12.79 15.75 11.75 Female
18. Mike Crowell OPN 108.3 9.71 14.09 17.22 12.61 14.81 13.26 14.73 11.88
19. Philip Dedmon OPN 108.4 10.24 12.89 14.93 13.01 15.66 13.85 15.55 12.22
20. Lee Ovaert OPN 108.5 10.97 13.87 15.69 11.92 15.38 14 14.38 12.29
21. Paul Dandini OPN 113 11.48 15.54 17.19 11.68 15.04 12.92 15.78 13.38
22. Mike Selvetti OPN 114.2 13.3 13.12 16.14 12.24 16 15.57 15.36 12.44
23. Derek Janowicz OPN 115.2 12.4 16.38 15.9 13.04 14.03 16.57 15.77 11.06
24. Doug Carden OPN 115.3 14.67 14.65 16.27 12.8 16.02 13.46 14.31 13.12 Law
25. Tim Meanor OPN 117.3 12.21 13.49 17.23 13.2 15.46 14.47 17.74 13.51
26. Kevin Angstant OPN 118.6 13.55 14.49 16.65 14.12 15.61 14.63 15.73 13.86
27. Paul Whitacre OPN 119 12.3 14.5 17.95 12.22 15.45 14.57 16.59 15.42
28. Billy Lester OPN 119.9 11.61 15.09 19.15 12.81 18.31 14.13 15.57 13.22
29. Lisa Farrell OPN 120.6 13.37 16.01 16.35 11.98 18.44 13.79 16.55 14.08 Female
30. Joel Fishkin OPN 123.8 11.96 17.04 19.44 12.98 15.66 14.82 17.4 14.46
31. Rich LaBrocca OPN 124.1 11 19.54 17.63 12.6 17.41 17.48 15.42 13.03
32. George Nowak OPN 124.2 13.67 15.08 20.27 13.48 17.55 14.69 16.46 13.04
33. David Wilds OPN 124.7 11.79 14.84 18.97 14.25 17.74 18.71 14.12 14.24
34. James Collier OPN 125.9 13.36 14.92 20.98 13.69 17.6 15.83 15.71 13.79
35. Greg Friedman OPN 126.6 13.38 16.89 20.6 11.57 15.81 18.83 16.89 12.6
36. Joe Procopio OPN 130.2 15.79 16.17 20.94 13.08 18.6 15.47 16.66 13.45
37. Eddy Ramirez OPN 133.9 12.98 17.04 19.72 14.41 18.99 14.83 20.29 15.67 Senior
38. Marshall Todd OPN 135.6 13.35 16.77 19.02 16.44 20.17 16.57 18.44 14.85 Senior
39. Ronald Ramsey OPN 135.8 13.53 18.36 19.66 14.72 17.86 17.95 18.73 15.02
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40. Joseph Cuccia OPN 137.8 14.29 15.9 20.49 15.75 20.31 19.7 17.34 14.05
41. Sharyn Cohen OPN 139 14.13 21.17 19.26 13.28 20.13 16.79 18.12 16.08
42. Michael Matthews OPN 142.3 15.18 17.44 22.87 14.4 19.5 17.5 18.33 17.1
43. Paul Shim OPN 143.5 15.14 17.92 19.3 17.69 22.04 15.75 18.34 17.3
44. George King OPN 145.5 14.65 17.94 20.46 15.01 19.32 20.09 18.87 19.14
45. Bruce Bennett OPN 145.8 13.28 17.17 23.2 18.19 19.95 17.08 20.76 16.17
46. Johnathan Bonham OPN 147 14.05 17.09 21.86 18.14 18.56 17.34 20.08 19.92
47. Jordan Shim OPN 147.9 15.63 17.98 20.9 16.03 21.46 18.87 20.77 16.24 Junior
48. Robert Keller OPN 148.2 14.36 14.13 18.47 18.58 18.04 17.49 30.83 16.25
49. Pat Dahl OPN 151.3 13.37 27.38 18.8 14.44 21.82 17.47 18.69 19.36
50. Armando Cacciavillani OPN 155.2 15.2 21.71 23.08 16.41 21.51 19.2 20.33 17.74
51. Sergio Nunez OPN 158.7 16.3 21.47 23.76 17.6 25.32 19.68 19.89 14.65
52. Alison Swett OPN 164.8 16.63 19.8 19.96 17.35 27.26 20.92 25.72 17.2 Female
53. Leroy Spargler OPN 165.2 17.98 24.19 25.25 16.86 21.22 20.75 21.74 17.18
54. Charles Bond OPN 171.5 15.52 21.03 24.9 23.88 20.69 22.94 24.82 17.68
55. Roger Sigman OPN 175.7 16.04 21.17 25.54 18.6 25.75 22.83 28.5 17.24 Senior
56. Michael Sonnenblick OPN 178.8 17.28 21.13 29.27 17.84 21.94 25.38 24.21 21.71 Super Senior
57. Lee Siira OPN 192.3 19.73 22.77 28.46 19.34 30.97 20.04 22.54 28.46 Super Senior
58. Tim Somerville OPN 192.4 17.07 23.34 33.65 20.79 25.73 26.23 25.41 20.15
59. Francis Butler OPN 201.6 20.02 25.47 31.59 22.69 22.75 27.64 27.64 23.78 Senior
60. Charles Whidden OPN 212 18.4 24.3 32.79 23.3 30.59 30.4 27.62 24.57 Super Senior
61. Fred Hansen OPN 223.9 18.32 24.8 37.01 22.47 33.04 31.7 33.89 22.63

OPEN PISTOL


